REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a LC2MOS
16-Bit, High Speed Sampling ADCs

Specifications subject to change without notice.
(VDD = +5 V 6 5%, VSS = –5 V 6 5%, AGND = DGND = GND = 0 V. See Figures 2, 3, 4 and 5.)
ORDERING GUIDE
Linearity
Temperature Error SNR Package
Model1 Range (% FSR) (dB) Option2
AD7884AN –40°C to +85°C 84 N-40A
AD7884BN –40°C to +85°C ±0.0075 84 N-40A
AD7884AP –40°C to +85°C 84 P-44A
AD7884BP –40°C to +85°C ±0.0075 84 P-44A
AD7885AN –40°C to +85°C 84 N-28A
AD7885BN –40°C to +85°C ±0.0075 84 N-28A
AD7885AAP –40°C to +85°C 84 P-44A
AD7885ABP –40°C to +85°C ±0.0075 84 P-44A
NOTES
1Analog Devices reserves the right to ship cerdip (Q) packages in lieu of plastic
DIP (N) packages.
2N = Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC).
TO OUTPUT PIN
+2.1V
I OH
IOL
C L
100pF
1.6mA
200µA
Figure 1. Load Circuit for Access Time and Bus Relinquish
Time
AD7884/AD7885
REV. C–4–
CS
RD
DATA
BUSY
CONVST
t1
t3
t6
t 4
CONVERTt
Hi-Z
t2
DATA
VALID
t5
t7
Hi-Z
Figure 2. AD7884 Timing Diagram, Using CS and RD
DATA OLD DATA VALID NEW DATA VALID
BUSY
CONVST